To undertake Corporate Social Responsibility (‘CSR’) activities in terms of the provisions of the Companies Act, 

2013 and the Rules made thereunder or in such other manner as the Company deems fit. 

IV. The liability of Member(s) is limited to the amount unpaid (if any), on the shares held by them. 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.160,00,00,000/-(Rupees One Hundred and Sixty Crores 

only) divided into 32,00,00,000 (Thirty Two Crores) shares of Rs.5/- (Rupees Five only) each with power to 

increase and reduce its capital for the time being into several classes and to attach thereto respectively any preferential, 

qualified or special rights, privileges or conditions as may be determined by or in accordance with the regulations of the